GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2774
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2010

PROCUREMENT OF BUSES UNDER JNNURM
Agarwal Shri Rajendra;Lagadapati Shri Rajagopal;Naik Dr. Sanjeev Ganesh

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:
to reply given to Unstarred Question No.4538 dated August, 20, 2010 regarding Procurement of buses under JNNURM and state:
(a) whether the said information has since been collected;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor and the time by which the said information is likely to be collected?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRISAUGATA ROY)

(@)& (b): With reference to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.4538 dated 20th August, 2010 regarding procurement of buses under JNNURM information has been received from 11 States and one Union Territory.

(c): The remaining States/UTs have been reminded on regular basis to furnish the requisite information immediately to fulfil the Assurance.
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